D \$40 00 204

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| COMPUTER INVENTORY CONTROL, INC. | | 11/18/2003 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LOGISOFT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 375 WOODCLIFF DRIVE | |
| City: | FAIRPORT | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 14450 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2047768 | SCHOOL WORLD SOFTWARE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)258-2821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-258-2839

Email: bnoren@underbergkessler.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Noren

Address Line 1: 300 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Beverly Noren |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /Beverly Noren/ |
| Date: | 03/23/2006 |

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0988

900044912

source=SCHOOLWORLDAssignment#page1.tif source=SCHOOLWORLDAssignment#page2.tif source=SCHOOLWORLDAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known:

WHEREAS, COMPUTER INVENTORY CONTROL, INC., a corporation

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and

having a place of business at 159 Techview Terrace, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

15213 (the "Assignor") owns and has used the mark referenced in Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, LOGISOFT CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized

and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of

business at 375 Woodcliff Drive, Fairport, New York 14450 (the "Assignee")

desires to acquire any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the

Mark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's

business connected with the Mark, with which the Mark has been used and

which is symbolized by the Mark (the "Goodwill"), along with the right to recover

for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign

onto the Assignee effective as of the date hereof all right, title and interest in and

to the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with: (a) the Goodwill; (b) the

right to recover for damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past

infringements of the Mark or injury to the Goodwill and the right to sue for and

recover the same in the Assignee's own name; and (c) any rights of opposition

and the right to oppose the same in Assignee's own name;

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the

Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other

F:\DOWNLOAD\eudora\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS.doc

reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of the 18 day of Nov., 2003.

COMPUTER INVENTORY CONTROL, INC.

Its: / Meseclens

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of Alleghem) SS:

On the Moday of Movement, 2003, before me personally appeared Moday Gallo personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notarial Seal Susann Gronsky, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Mar. 11, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Int. Cl.: 16

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38 and 50

Reg. No. 2,047,768

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 25, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SCHOOL WORLD SOFTWARE

COMPUTER INVENTORY CONTROL, INC. (PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION), DBA CIC SOOI BAUM BOULEVARD PITTSBURGH, FA 18213

FOR: DISCOUNT EDUCATIONAL SOFT-WARE CATALOG, IN CLASS 16 (U.S. CLS. 2; 5, 22, 23, 29, 37, 38 AND 50). FIRST USE 1-29-1996; IN COMMERCE

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "SOFTWARE"; APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER, NO. 75-097,100, FILED 5-1-1996.

SOPHIA F. KIM, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0992